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District Nominating Committee 
 

 

June 15th, 2016 

 

Officers and Committees for the WELS Arizona-California District 

 

Presidium 

President:   Rev. Jon Buchholz 

1st Vice President:  Rev. David Clark 

2nd Vice President:  Rev. Brian Doebler 

Secretary:   Rev. Steven Gabb 

 

Synodical Council 

Lay Representative: Mr. Steven Hansen 

 

Mission Board 

Rev. Matthew Vogt, Chairman, BHM rep 

Mr. Noel Ledermann, Treasurer, BHM rep 

Rev. Ronald Koehler III 

Rev. Paul Mueller 

Mr. Roger Prigge 

Rev. Daniel Wgenknecht 

 

Evangelism 

Rev. Steven Hillmer, Coordinator 

Rev. Michael Schroeder 

Rev. Timothy Henning 

Rev. Stephen Koelpin 

Rev. Adam Mueller 

 

Lutheran Schools 

Teacher Joel Walker, Coordinator 

Teacher Barbara Rubin 

Teacher E. John Fredrich 

Teacher Brigetta Guelker 

 

 

Ministerial Education 

MLC Board of Control: Teacher Steven Rosenbaum 

LPS Board of Control: Rev. Stephen Hein 

 

Christian Giving 

Rev. Allen Schroeder, Coordinator 

Rev. Richard Kogler, Estate Planning 

Rev. Jonathan Stern, Deferred Gifts 

Circuit Pastors 

Apache:   Rev. Adam Horneber 

Grand Canyon:  Rev. Timothy Henning 

Phoenix Metro East:  Rev. Fred Casmer 

Phoenix Metro West:  Rev. John Sprain 

Superstition Mountain: Rev. Martin Spaude 

Golden Gate:   Rev. Tim Shrimpton 

Sierra:    Rev. Jason Schmidt 

Las Vegas:   Rev. Donald Pieper 

Los Angeles:   Rev. James Proeber 

Orange:   Rev. Dan Wagenknecht 

San Diego:   Rev. Aaron Boehm 

Rio Grande:   Rev. Johann Caauwe 

Saguaro:   Rev. Nathan Kassulke 

 

 

Adult Discipleship 

Rev. Paul T. Schulz, Coordinator 

Rev. Paul Rutschow 

Rev. Mark Jacobson 

Rev. Andrew Mueller 

Rev. Paul Meitner 

 

Youth Discipleship 

Rev. Jason Schmidt, Coordinator 

Deacon Michael Mundstock 

Rev. Nathan Kassulke 

 

Special Ministries 

Rev. John Sprain, Coordinator 

 

Worship 

Rev. Johnold Strey, Coordinator 

Rev. Hernandez Daylo, Jr. 

Teacher Kevin Bode 

Mrs. Susan Heinitz 

 

Mission Counselor 

Rev. Peter Kruschel 
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Board of Appeals 

Rev. Ross Else, Chairman 

Rev. Paul Mueller 

Rev. Paul Schroeder 

Rev. Martin Spaude 

Teacher Terrance Greening 

Teacher Andrew Plocher 

Teacher Steven Rosenbaum 

Mr. Eric Ayers 

Mr. David Miller 

Mr. Vernon Caulk 

 

Help Team 

Rev. Ross Else, Chairman 

Apache: Rev. <vacant> 

 Teachers Benjamin Pagel and <vacant> 

Black Canyon: Rev. Daniel Pautz 

 Teachers Gary Gray and Janean Plocher 

Gadsden: Rev. Daniel Baumler 

 Teachers <vacant> and <vacant> 

Northern CA: Rev. William Kant 

 Teachers Pat Walker and <vacant> 

Southern CA: Rev. Curt Lyon 

 Teachers <vacant> and <vacant> 

 

 

AZ-CA Pastors Conference 

Chairman:  Rev. Frederick Casmer 

Vice-chairman: Rev. Aaron Mueller 

Secretary:  Rev. William Herrmann 

Program:  Rev. Paul Meitner 

 

California Pastors Conference 

Chairman:  Rev. Timothy Wempner 

Vice-chairman: Rev. Brian Doebler 

Secretary:  Rev. Matthew Vogt 

Treasurer:  Rev. Ryan Cortright 

 

Northern CA Delegate Conference 

Chairman:  Rev. John Derme 

Vice-chairman: Rev. Jonathan Loescher 

Secretary/Treasurer: Teacher Matthew Bauer 

 

Southern CA Delegate Conference 

Chairman:  Rev. Andrew Mueller 

Secretary/Treasurer: Rev. Stephen Koelpin 

 

Nominating Committee 

Rev. Joshua Stahmann, Chairman 

Apache: Rev. Adam Horneber 

  Rev. Gary Lupe 

Black Canyon: Rev. Hernandez Daylo, Jr. 

  Rev. Thomas Zimdars 

Gadsden: Rev. Johann Caauwe 

  Rev. Aaron Mueller 

Northern CA: Rev. William Kant 

  Teacher Richard De Frain 

Southern CA: Rev. Daniel Wagenknecht 

  Rev. Timothy Wempner 

 

Legislation Committee 

Arizona: Mr. Joseph Worischeck 

California: Rev. Scott Stone 

Hawaii: Rev. Charles Gumm 

Nevada: Mrs. Terri Williams 

New Mexico: Vacant 

 

Constitution Committee 

Rev. Joshua Stahmann, Chairman 

Rev. Paul Schroeder, Secretary 

Rev. Martin Spaude 

 

 

AZ-CA Teachers Conference 

Chairman:  Teacher Michael Peek 

Vice-chairman: Teacher Craig Kiecker 

Secretary/Treasurer: Ms. Joan Tierney 

 

Arizona Pastors Conference 

Chairman:  Rev. Joshua Stahmann 

Vice-chairman: Rev. Nathan Kassulke 

Secretary/Treasurer: Rev. Colin Rieke 

 

Apache Delegate Conference 

Chairman:  Vacant 

 

Black Canyon Delegate Conference 

Chairman:  Rev. Brady Coleman 

Secretary/Treasurer: Deacon Michael Mundstock 

 

Gadsden Delegate Conference 

Chairman:  Vacant 

 


